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Welcome & Overview  

ÅWelcome! 

ïIntroductions ï Tom Finco 

ïBudget Overview ï Kevin Szalacinski 

ïAsset Management ï Mark Davis  

ïCapital Investment ï Karen Miller 

ïPre-certification ï Karen Miller  

ïQ&A - All 

ïSummary & Close ï Tom Finco 
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Budget Philosophy  

ÅKeep rates as low as possible, even with formula 

rates  

ÅMust comply with FERC/NERC reliability 

standards or risk the potential of significant 

penalties for outages/violations  

ÅFocus on reducing costs through continuous 

improvement and other cost savings efforts 
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2012 Budget Highlights  

ÅTotal O&M budget remains relatively flat from 2011 with a 0.7% 

increase ($133.6M vs. $132.7M in 2011)  

ï ATC is in negotiations to purchase the Pewaukee headquarters building  

ÅUpon mutual agreement of the purchase price, a Certificate of Authority will be 

filed 

ÅBudget assumes June 1 ownership of ATCôs headquarters resulting in $4.7M 

O&M reduction in 2012 

ï Asset maintenance increase of $3.1M (~10%) 

ï Additional compliance expense related to changing NERC reliability 

standards (budgeted at $1.7M) 

ï Assumes 3% salary increase  

ÅConsistent with market data  

ÅHelps to address retention concerns   

ï Cost reduction of approximately $0.7M from continuous improvement 

efforts and position eliminations 
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2012 vs. 2011 O&M  
($000ôs)  
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$133,647 

$(4,700)

$(367) 

$(364) 
$(300)   

$2,707 

$2,229 

$1,700   

$132,742 

$125,000

$130,000

$135,000
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Compliance   
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NERC 
Reliability Standards  

ÅTotal increase in compliance cost budgeted = $1.7M  

ÅRevised mandatory reliability standards continue to 

add operational and compliance requirements that 

must be fulfilled 

ïIncrease in compliance and operational staffing (~ $1.0M) 

ïIncrease in non-labor expense (~ $0.7M) 

ïExamples:  

ÅPRC-005 - Protection System Maintenance Standard 

ÅCIP-002-4 - Protection of Critical Cyber Asset 

ÅNERC Alerts/self reports 
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Asset Management  
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Maintenance  Methodology  

ÅATC employs a performance based maintenance 

approach on key assets versus a time-based approach 

ÅMaintenance intervals determined by  

ïequipment performance  

ïbest industry practices  

ïcondition 

ïequipment manufacturer  

ïimportance 

ïrisk 

ÅñRepair versus Replaceò decisions are made with long 

term economics in mind 
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Reliability Performance 
Benchmarking  

Voltage Level # of Circuits 2010 2009 2008 2007 

All Voltages 739 1st Quartile 1st Quartile 1st Quartile 1st Quartile 

69kV 311 1st Quartile Top Decile  1st Quartile 1st Quartile 

100-161kV 380 Top Decile 
Best in 

Class 
Top Decile Top Decile 

230kV 2 N/A 
Best in 

Class 

Best in 

Class 
4th Quartile 

345kV 46 Top Decile 2nd Quartile 2nd Quartile 2nd Quartile 

Total Forced Outages   483 379 501 521 
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Å Source: SGS Benchmarking Study (average 25 systems and 51% of US transmission grid) 

Å ATC rankings based on average circuit outages 

!¢/Ωǎ Ǝƻŀƭ ƛǎ ǘƻ be in the Top Decile of reliability performance   

We are currently performing in the Top 17% of the SGS Benchmarking Study 
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2012 Work Plan  
Cost Increases  
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